



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROFESSOR EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, DSc, PhD, MD

Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland phone: + 48 61 854 73 88 e-mail: doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl

https: www.doctoralschool.ump.edu.pl

Announcement No. 4/2023 Director of the Doctoral School of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of the 16th of February 2023

on setting a date for the second stage of the mid-term evaluation in 2023.

Based on point 12 Procedures for conducting the mid-term evaluation for participants of the PUMS Doctoral School, constituting Annex No. 1 to Announcement No. 3/2023 of the Director of the PUMS Doctoral School of February 16, 2023, I set the dates for the second stage of the mid-term evaluation referred to in paragraph § 20 of the Regulations of the doctoral school of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences for:

April 3, 2023

April 4, 2023

September 25, 2023

September 26, 2023

September 27, 2023

September 28, 2023

Director of the Doctoral School
Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska DSc, PhD, MD